
Courtney Chappalier
3L Eve, The Ohio State University

cchappalier@law.capital.edu

“The alumni network if
unmatched and the

administration values their non-
traditional students”

Our  student ambassadors are a group of upper classman here to help guide you
through you law school decision process. They are happy and willing to answer
your questions and share their experiences. Ambassadors are also available for tours
by reaching out to admissions@law.capital.edu 

Capital University Law School
Student Ambassadors

Allie Cox
2L, University of Mount Union

acox68@law.capital.edu

“Lean on your loved ones! Let
them know how hard you’re
working and how they can

help”

Mara Cvelbar
2L, University of Mount Union

mcvelbar@law.capital.edu

“The organizations on campus
allow us to not only pursue our

passions but also create projects to
support the community. ”

Ben Eberly
2L Eve, Miami University
beberly5@law.capital.edu

“Network outside the classroom
by getting involved in a student

organization! ”

Brittany Estrada
2L, Captial University

bestrada2@law.capital.edu

“Remember your why. When
law school gets to be too much,

remind yourself of your why and
fight through! ”

Luna Chen 
3L, The Ohio State University

ychen34@law.capital.edu

“I love Capital for its small
classes, friendly professors, and
supportive faculty who truly

care about students”



Natalie Fountain
3L, Miami University

nfountain@law.capital.edu

“I chose Capital for its
commitment to students, the

smaller class sizes, and the
externship opportunities that

they offer”

Capital University Law School
Student Ambassadors

Claire Hickman
3L, Ohio University

chickman11@law.capital.edu

“One of the most influential
factors in my decision to attend
CapLaw was a guided tour by a

current student”

Makenzie Kazee
2L, Marshall University

mkazee@law.capital.edu

“Take breaks, exercise regularly,
and find a hobby you love to

help manage stress effectively”

Bailey Mayes
3L, The Ohio State University

bmayes@law.capital.edu

“Never be afraid to reach out,
whether that be your professors,
classmates, or older students, we

are all here to help!”

Justin Fink
3L, Ohio University

jfink16@law.capital.edu

“The collaborative environment
at CapLaw fosters personal
growth and professional

development like no other”

Aubri Jones
2L, Capital University 

ajones406@law.capital.edu

“Get involved as much as
possible because Capital's

community is it's heart – no one
should miss it!”



Grace Yearwood
2L, Carlow University

gyearwood@law.capital.edu

“Be a force to be reckoned
with”

Capital University Law School
Student Ambassadors

Makenzie Shiller
2L, Slippery Rock University
mshiller3@law.capital.edu

“I love CapLaw because
everyone is so welcoming and

supportive”

Nick Morgan
2L, Wright State University
nmorgan12@law.capital.edu

“When you start to wonder
why you’re here and what
you’re doing this for, look

around you and help the people
you see”


